
EPIN:
Bid Title:
Bid Opening Date:
Procurement Analyst

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY – SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

RESPONSE PRICE
$8,437,556.00
$8,950,225.00

$12,015,559.50
$15,167,944.17
$15,361,538.40
$15,770,839.00
$15,819,319.00
$17,178,128.00
$18,342,074.20
$19,016,354.00
$20,853,628.00
$24,857,600.00

Steelcase Inc.

NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services
Office of City Prourement

85725B0059
Office Furniture - Seating

5/28/2025

VENDORS

Dawn Smith

Jonahs Enterprises Inc. 
Nightingale Corp
WB Mason Co. Inc.
Haworth Inc.
Patifco Corporation

Waldners Business Environments Inc.
Allseating Corporation

Furniture Pro Corp.
Chase Office Supplies Ltd.
Business Furniture Inc.
Exemplis LLC


	Class - Template

