NYC Department of Citywide Administrative Services		
Office of City Prourement		
EPIN:	85725B0059	
Bid Title:	Office Furniture - Seating	
Bid Opening Date:	5/28/2025	
Procurement Analyst	Dawn Smith	

FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY - SUBJECT TO VERIFICATION

VENDORS	RESPONSE PRICE
Jonahs Enterprises Inc.	\$8,437,556.00
Nightingale Corp	\$8,950,225.00
WB Mason Co. Inc.	\$12,015,559.50
Haworth Inc.	\$15,167,944.17
Patifco Corporation	\$15,361,538.40
Steelcase Inc.	\$15,770,839.00
Furniture Pro Corp.	\$15,819,319.00
Chase Office Supplies Ltd.	\$17,178,128.00
Business Furniture Inc.	\$18,342,074.20
Exemplis LLC	\$19,016,354.00
Waldners Business Environments Inc.	\$20,853,628.00
Allseating Corporation	\$24,857,600.00